6-5-2006 (h. 66

Borough of New Providence ORDINANCE 2006-12

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE, COUNTY OF UNION, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING LENGTH OF SERVICE AWARDS PROGRAM (LOSAP) FOR INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE MEMBERS OF BOTH THE NEW PROVIDENCE FIRE DEPARTMENT AND THE NEW PROVIDENCE RESCUE SQUAD

BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough of New Providence that Chapter 66 of the Code of the Borough of New Providence is hereby amended as follows:

1. The subsection 66-4.G of Chapter 66 is hereby amended to read as follows:

66-4. Criteria for eligibility.

- G. Any person who is an active volunteer member of both the NPRS and the NPFD shall, upon qualifying for LOSAP as to each organization in accordance with the criteria set forth in this Chapter, be permitted to receive, for his/her active status, a deferred contribution of \$500 for each such organization.
 - 2. This Ordinance shall take effect as provided by law.

Introduced: May 22, 2006 Adopted: June 5, 2006

> BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF UNION

Allen	Morgan,	Mayor

Attest:

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk